Superintendent to execute the standard American Institute of Architects (AIA) B101 contract (KDE 
Version), subject to review/approval of the FCPS General Counsel, and approve initial BG-1 Project 
Application for the renovation of two (2) classrooms into Preschool Classrooms at Arlington 
Elementary School in the amount of $139,000.00 (One Hundred Thirty-nine Thousand Dollars). 

Background/Rationale: In the spring of 2022, the Board designated funding to support the FCPS 
Preschool program based upon a five-year plan.  A priority of that five-year plan includes adding preschool 
classrooms at Arlington Elementary School.